

Celebration of The Blessed Home Project

Thursday, March Fourteenth Two Thousand & Twenty-Four

WHEREAS, The Blessed Home Project exists to alleviate a burden in one's home by providing free cleaning services.

WHEREAS, The Blessed Home Project is providing cleanings in the City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny, Beaver, and Washington counties; and

WHEREAS, The services are of no cost to them, but participants must go through a nomination process and a priority checklist to be eligible for the service. They must also demonstrate a need for the services such as illness, mobility issues, loss of a loved one, or caretaking for a family member; and

WHEREAS, The Blessed Home Project is a labor of love with over 50 dedicated volunteers who are making a difference in the lives of many throughout our region; and

WHEREAS, In a society where helping one another is more important than ever, **The Blessed Home Project** is spreading goodwill and sharing how critical it is to be a good neighbor, providing a service based on love and caring for others; and

WHEREAS, The Blessed Home Project has exemplified the highest standards of professionalism, compassion, and expertise, causing a profound impact on over 200 households exhibiting an unwavering commitment to the well-being of Western Pennsylvania.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Ed Gainey, Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh, do hereby proclaim March 14, 2024, as "The Blessed Home Project Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.



Given under my hand and the **Great Seal of the City of Pittsburgh** at the City County Building in the First Ward of the City of Pittsburgh 414 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA. 15219 on this Fourteenth day of March in the year Two Thousand & Twenty-Four

Ed Gainey MAYOR OF PITTSBURGH